PRIMERGY TX1310 M3
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
0 System software
I Basic unit

- one CPU / 1 to 4 Memory module(s)
 has to be selected via Be aware of import restrictions for TPM!
CPU / Memory order codes Only 1 TPM per system.
Loose delivery for later integration possible for customer.
Standard PSU
for full configuration S26361-F3552-L6
TPM Module V1.2 add-on kit
for later integration (loose delivery)
Trusted Platform Module on Motherboard
S26361-F3552-E6 S26361-F3552-E10 Usage according to import restrictions
TPM Module V1.2 TPM Module V2.0 max. 1x per system
Trusted Platform Module on Motherboard Trusted Platform Module on Motherboard
Usage according to import restrictions Usage according to import restrictions S26361-F3552-L10
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system TPM Module V2.0 add-on kit
for later integration (loose delivery)
Trusted Platform Module on Motherboard
Usage according to import restrictions
A max. 1x per system
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 4 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
PRIMERGY TX1310 M3         Status 2019-11-05
A
Section II Processor
One of following CPU´s has to be selected
for an orderable basic unit
Dual-Core CPU`s
- 1x 64-bit Intel
 Celeron (2MB SLC), Pentium (3MB SLC) or Core-i3 (4MB TLC)
   occupies socket for one CPU
Celeron
Celeron G3930 2.9GHz 2C/2T 2MB 2133MHz (51W) S26361-F4029-E103 on special release
Pentium
Pentium G4560 3.5GHz 2C/4T 3MB 2400MHz (54W) S26361-F4029-E104
Core i3
Core i3-7100 3.9GHz 2C/4T 3MB 2400MHz (51W) S26361-F4029-E107
Quad-Core XEON CPU`s
- 1x 64-bit Intel Xeon UP (8MB shared TLC = Third Level Cache)
Hyper-Threading; 1600 MHz DDR3 Bus and heat pipe
   occupies socket for one CPU
Xeon E3-1205v6 3.0GHz 4C/4T 8MB 2400MHz (65W) S26361-F4029-E105
Xeon E3-1225v6 3.3GHz 4C/4T 8MB 2400MHz Turbo (73W) S26361-F4029-E125
Xeon E3-1245v6 3.7GHz 4C/8T 8MB 2400MHz Turbo (73W) S26361-F4029-E145
Section III Memory
There are 2 memory banks with 2 DIMM slots each.
Single channel memory configuration allow maximum flexibility:
Additional memory can be configured as single memory modules.
Dual channel memory configurations for maximum performance:
For optimum performance memory has to be configured in pairs of memory modules with identical size.
max. 64GB unbuffered DDR4 RAM for UDIMMs with 16GB modules
  Note**: Memory is not included in the base unit and has to be configured separately, min 1x.
 - One DDR4- ub ECC memory module
4GB (1x4GB) 1Rx8 DDR4-2400 U ECC S26361-F3909-E614
2/4x 8GB (1x8GB) 1Rx8 DDR4-2400 U ECC S26361-F3909-E615
16GB (1x16GB) 2Rx8 DDR4-2400 U ECC S26361-F3909-E616
Choose up to 2/4 order codes above.
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 5 of 13
Section IV Graphics
Intel CPU internal Graphics Controller (pGFX) with 64MB RAM

512e S26361-F3905-E120 S26361-F3905-L120
1TB 7 200
order code E-part
S26361-F3952-L100
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K 512n (LFF) Enterprise Business Critical with NON hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity RPM Interface Sector order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5637-E100
6TB 7 200
S26361-F3905-E800 S26361-F3905-L800
10TB 7 200
S26361-F5637-L100
2TB 7 200
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K 512e (LFF) Enterprise Business Critical with NON hot plug/hot replace tray
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
Capacity RPM
3.5" NON hot plug Drives for internal bays
1TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512n
512n S26361-F5637-E400 S26361-F5637-L400
SATA 6Gb/s 512n S26361-F5637-E200
SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F5639-E600 S26361-F5639-L600
8TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512e
SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F3905-E100
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K (LFF) ECO with NON hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F3905-L100
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
12TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
order code L-part
500GB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F5641-E500 S26361-F5641-L500
D
SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F3952-E100
Capacity RPM Interface Sector
Interface Sector order code E-part order code L-part
C
S26361-F5637-L200
4TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s
S26361-F5639-L8008TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512e as soon as available S26361-F5639-E800
There is a 6 port SATA controller in the Base Unit.
Up to 4 SATA LFF (3.5") hard disks can be configured.
Hard Disk Sector Format Information:
512n HDD: 512 byte sectors on the drive media.
512e (e=emulation) HDD: 4K physical sectors on the drive media with 512 byte logical configuration.
512e HDD Disk Drives: VMware 6.0 or earlier is not supported.
HDD Classes:
Economic (ECO) SATA: Entry Class Drives.
Business-Critical (BC) -SATA=Nearline SATA Enterprise Drives / 7.2Krpm, SATA 6G.
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 8 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
D PRIMERGY TX1310 M3         Status 2019-11-05
Section VIII Communication / Network
S26361-F4610-E2
(Intel I350-T2 )
Gigabit Ethernet Controller Dual 1000TX Loose delivery with
PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T2 LP FH and LP bracket included:
1x Intel Powerville based 2 port Server Adapter S26361-F4610-L502
PCIe x4, Low Profile
low profile (LP) bracket
ext: for RJ45-plug, Cat 5
max. 1x per system
S26361-F3852-E1 Loose delivery with
(Intel I210-T1) FH and LP bracket included:
Gigabit Ethernet Controller 1000TX S26361-F3852-L501
PLAN AP 1x1Gbit Cu Intel I210-T1
2x Single Port 1Gbit Server Adapter
PCIe x1
ext: for RJ45-connector
max. 2x per system
E
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 9 of 13
ADATA UC350 USB3.1 Type C OTG Flash Drive 64GB
R
S26381-K341-E185 Italy S26381-K521-E185
USB Optical Disc Drive
External Ultra Slim Portable DVD Writer (Hitachi-LG) S26341-F103-L142
S26381-K341-E170 Switzerland S26381-K521-E170
S26381-K341-E180 Spain S26381-K521-E180
S26381-K341-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K521-E154
S26381-K341-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K521-E165
S26381-K341-E122 Germany / Int S26381-K521-E122
S26381-K341-E140 France S26381-K521-E140
S26381-K341-E110 US 104 keys (US keyboard + US layout) S26381-K521-E110
S26381-K341-E120 Germany S26381-K521-E120
US/ int 105 keys (UK keyboard + US int. Layout) S26381-K521-E102
S26381-K341-E104 Czech/Slovak S26381-K521-E104
USB Keyboards for Tower Servers for following countries:
USB professional Keyboard KBPC PX ECO Country version FUJITSU Keyboard KB521 USB (grey)
Mouse M530 Grey n/a S26381-K468-L101
USB Memory Sticks - Available until August 2020. No successor planned.
S26391-F6048-L464
Mouse M520 Grey S26381-K467-E101 S26381-K467-L101
Mouse M530 Black n/a S26381-K468-L100
Chapter 15 - Accessories
Q
USB Mouse:
Mouse M520 Black S26381-K467-E100 S26381-K467-L100
Please find the layout of all Fujitsu keyboards here:
ErP Lot9 Restriction for 2 HDD configuration,  1x per System
ErP Lot 9 configuration for up to 2 HDD S26361-F3776-E113
S26361-F1452-E130